When & Where are the Meetings?

Dates:

• 2nd and 4th Tuesdays of every month

Times:

• 6:30 PM to 9 PM

Location:

 Hamilton County Sheriff's Office Patrol Headquarters 11021 Hamilton Ave Cincinnati, OH 45231





What Does a Law Enforcement Explorer Do?

The Hamilton County Sheriff's Law Enforcement Explorers maintain a functional affiliation of the Sheriff's Office. The following is a sample of some of the duties and activities that the Explorer may participate in:

- Crowd and traffic control for parades, fairs, community events and emergencies
- Provide assistance during emergencies such as tornadoes and other disasters
- Opportunities to ride with Deputy Sheriffs assigned to the Enforcement Division







Explorer Post 2660

Explorer Post 2660

11021 Hamilton Ave Cincinnati, OH 45231 www.facebook.com/HCSOexplorers

Hamilton County Sheriff's Office

Law Enforcement Explorer Program





How do I apply and what are the costs?

To apply, just attend any meeting at your earliest convenience and complete the Explorer Program's application packet. After completing the application a background check will be conducted and the application will be forwarded to the post membership for approval and acceptance.

The costs involved are nominal and cover the cost of registration, insurance, and uniforms. Additional items such as footwear, flashlights, and handcuffs are furnished at your own expense, but if cared for properly may last well into your future career in law enforcement.



What is Law Enforcement Exploring?



Law enforcement training includes but is not limited to:

- Arrest, Search & Seizure
- Bomb Threat Response
- Crash Investigation
- Crime Scene Investigation
- Crisis Negotiations
- Domestic Violence Intervention
- Firearms Training & Safety
- Patrol Techniques
- Suspect Approach
- Traffic Stops

The Law Enforcement Exploring Program is comprised of young men and women, ages 14 and ½ through 20, who want to develop an insight into the professional field of law enforcement. Law Enforcement Exploring permits a person a special opportunity to be exposed to a potential career choice before they make a commitment later in life.

The Hamilton County Sheriff's Office is involved in the sponsorship of this program to help young men and women determine if they wish to pursue a career in law enforcement and provide a better understanding with youth in the community relative to the law enforcement function. The Law Enforcement Exploring Program also helps these young adults learn how their various community and

governmental agencies function through their association and exposure.

The Hamilton County Sheriff's Office provides an adult advisory staff of Deputy Sheriff's to the Explorer Post who work closely with young adults involved to ensure they receive the best leadership and training skills possible. The Program offers an opportunity to learn, develop a sense of leadership and responsibility, and promotes good physical fitness and health. The young men and women of the post plan many of their own programs and activities, but are basically responsible to adhere to the rules, regulations and guidelines established by the Sheriff of Hamilton County for the Program.